
Carroll (WI) (12-14, 5-3 CCIW) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (13-11, 4-3 CCIW)
4/15/2022 at Bloomington, Ill. (Horenberger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Spaulding, Bryce (2-0)
Loss: Monocchio, S (4-1)
Save: Nolen, Connor (2)
HBP: Spaulding, Bryce, Costanzo, Michael, Davis, J.
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 218   Weather: 59 degrees and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Carroll (WI) 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 1
Ill. Wesleyan 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 11 1

Carroll (WI) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vosters, Brad ss 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Mir, Casey rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Pestel, Matt rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Massino, Mitchell 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Holly, Benton 3b 4 2 2 3 0 2 0
Angus, Nick lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Benz, Trevor c 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Kolb, Josh cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
Hege, Mason dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Haugh, Cole 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Spaulding, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stekiel, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiphart, Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Costanzo, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolen, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 10 7 4 5 5

2B: Benz, Trevor (1)
HR: Holly, Benton (1)
SB: Vosters, Brad (1)
CS: Vosters, Brad (1)
HBP: Hege, Mason (1)
PO: Hege, Mason (1)
E: Spaulding, Bryce (1)

Ill. Wesleyan 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greer, C. 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ranneklev, E lf 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
Mutter, J. c 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
DiLello, D. cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Ping, J. rf 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
Burgh, E. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perona, L. dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Swanson, C. 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Schneider, J 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Goff, C. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robertson, M 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Monocchio, S p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swingler, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 11 4 3 6 8

2B: Ranneklev, E (1); Ping, J. (1)
SB: Ranneklev, E (2); Perona, L. (1); Schneider, J (1)
CS: Ping, J. (1)
HBP: Burgh, E. (1); Robertson, M (1)
PO: Goff, C. (1)
E: Greer, C. (1)

Carroll (WI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spaulding, Bryce (W, 2-0) 5.2 7 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 24 27 8 5 105
Stekiel, Andrew 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 23
Kiphart, Dawson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Costanzo, Michael 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 2 14
Nolen, Connor (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 11 4 4 3 6 0 0 2 0 36 41 11 8 153

Ill. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Monocchio, S (L, 4-1) 5.0 7 7 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 21 25 5 5 95
Davis, J. 3.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 5 1 38
Swingler, G. 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 10 7 6 4 5 0 0 1 0 34 39 11 7 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 1st CAR IWU
Vosters walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Vosters stole second. 0 0
Mir struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBFK). 0 0
Massino singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Vosters scored. 1 0
Holly struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Angus grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 0

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st CAR IWU
Greer, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 1 0
Ranneklev, E grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Mutter, J. lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0

Carroll (WI) - Top of 2nd CAR IWU
Benz struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 1 0
Kolb walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 1 0
Hege grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB); Kolb out on the play. 1 0

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd CAR IWU
DiLello, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 1 0
Ping, J. doubled to left center (3-2 BSBFB). 1 0
Burgh, E. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Perona, L. lined out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 1 0

Carroll (WI) - Top of 3rd CAR IWU
Haugh flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 0
Vosters popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 1 0
Mir flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 1 0

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd CAR IWU
Swanson, C. struck out looking (2-2 BFBKFK). 1 0
Schneider, J walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Greer, C. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0
Schneider, J stole second. 1 0
Ranneklev, E singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Schneider, J scored. 1 1
Ranneklev, E stole second. 1 1
Mutter, J. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 1 1

Carroll (WI) - Top of 4th CAR IWU
Massino grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
Holly singled to left field (0-0). 1 1
Angus walked (3-1 BBBKB); Holly advanced to second. 1 1
Benz doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BKB); Angus advanced to third; Holly scored. 2 1
Kolb singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Benz advanced to third; Angus scored. 3 1
Hege singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Kolb advanced to second; Benz scored. 4 1
Haugh lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK); Kolb out at second cf to 2b. 4 1

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th CAR IWU
DiLello, D. singled to third base (2-2 BKBFF). 4 1
Ping, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0); DiLello, D. advanced to second. 4 1



Burgh, E. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); DiLello, D. advanced to third. 4 1
Perona, L. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FK); DiLello, D. scored. 4 2
Perona, L. stole second. 4 2
Perona, L. advanced to third on an error by p. 4 2
Swanson, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Schneider, J reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Swanson, C. out at second 3b to 2b. 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Carroll (WI) - Top of 5th CAR IWU
Vosters singled to right center (1-1 BK). 4 2
Mir flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Massino reached on an error by 2b (1-2 KBF); Vosters advanced to second. 4 2
Holly homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Massino scored, unearned; Vosters scored. 7 2
Angus grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 7 2
Benz walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 7 2
Kolb reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Benz out at second ss unassisted. 7 2

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th CAR IWU
Greer, C. flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 7 2
Ranneklev, E flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 2
Mutter, J. singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK). 7 2
DiLello, D. fouled out to rf (0-2 FFF). 7 2

Carroll (WI) - Top of 6th CAR IWU
Davis, J. to p for Monocchio, S. 7 2
Hege hit by pitch (0-2 FF). 7 2
Hege picked off, out at first p to 1b. 7 2
Haugh lined out to cf (2-1 KBB). 7 2
Vosters singled to center field (1-1 BK). 7 2
Vosters out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 2

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th CAR IWU
Ping, J. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 7 2
Burgh, E. hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 7 2
Perona, L. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Burgh, E. advanced to second. 7 2
Swanson, C. lined out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 7 2
Schneider, J singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB); Perona, L. advanced to second; Burgh, E. advanced to third. 7 2
Goff, C. pinch ran for Schneider, J. 7 2
Stekiel to p for Spaulding. 7 2
Goff, C. picked off, out at first p to 1b. 7 2

Carroll (WI) - Top of 7th CAR IWU
Robertson, M to 3b. 7 2
Mir flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 7 2
Massino singled to center field (2-0 BB). 7 2
Holly struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 7 2
Angus flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 2

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th CAR IWU
Greer, C. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 7 2
Ranneklev, E walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Ranneklev, E stole second. 7 2
Mutter, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFFS). 7 2
DiLello, D. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 7 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 8th CAR IWU
Benz grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 7 2
Kolb singled to right center (1-0 B). 7 2
Hege flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 7 2
Haugh lined out to lf (1-1 FB). 7 2

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 8th CAR IWU
Kiphart to p for Stekiel. 7 2
Ping, J. singled to left field (0-1 K). 7 2
Burgh, E. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 7 2
Ping, J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 2
Perona, L. lined out to cf (1-2 KSB). 7 2

Carroll (WI) - Top of 9th CAR IWU
Swingler, G. to p for Davis, J.. 7 2
Vosters grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 7 2
Mir struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 7 2
Massino fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 7 2

Ill. Wesleyan - Bottom of 9th CAR IWU
Costanzo to p for Kiphart. 7 2
Pestel to rf for Mir. 7 2
Swanson, C. grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 7 2
Robertson, M hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 7 2
Greer, C. singled to right center (0-0); Robertson, M advanced to third. 7 2
Ranneklev, E doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Greer, C. advanced to third; Robertson, M scored. 7 3
Mutter, J. grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Greer, C. scored. 7 4
DiLello, D. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K); Ranneklev, E advanced to third. 7 4
Nolen to p for Costanzo. 7 4
Ping, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 4


